PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: GOVERNMENT INTEREST AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
University of Maryland College Park	06/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Navy
Street Address:	4555 Overlook Avenue SW
Internal Address:	Code 1008.2
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20375

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13047790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)404-7380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-404-1553

Email: kerry.broome@nrl.navy.mil

Correspondent Name: Kerry Broome

Address Line 1: 4555 Overlook Avenue SW

Address Line 2: Code 1008.2

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20375

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100415-US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kerry L Broome

Total Attachments: 1

501584097

source=100415_Confirmatory_Instrument#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026540 FRAME: 0250

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Title of Invention:

PinPoint Time Difference of Arrival

Inventor(s):

Agrawala, Ashok Mah, Matthew

Serial No.:

13/047,790

Filing Date (U.S.):

3/10/2011

Contract No.:

N00173-05-C-2016

Contractor:

University of Maryland College Park

Foreign Applications filed or intended to be filed at

Contractor's expense in (countries): N/A

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights clause included in the above-identified contract.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 21st day of, 2011.

By:

Gayatri Varma, Executive Director

Business Address:

Office of Technology Commercialization

University of Maryland

0133 Cole Student Activities Bldg.

College Park, MD 20742

Telephone No:

301-405-3947

FAX No.:

RECORDED: 07/01/2011

301-314-9502

PATENT REEL: 026540 FRAME: 0251